Before
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Fuel Adjustment 	:
Clauses for Columbus Southern Power 	:	PUCO Case No. 11-5906-EL-FAC
Company and Ohio Power Company 	:
And Related Matters	:



NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL FOR 
INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS-OHIO


	Please be advised of the appearance of Joseph E. Oliker for Industrial Energy Users-Ohio in the above-captioned proceeding pursuant to Rule 4901-1-08(F), Ohio Administrative Code.  Public Utilities Commission of Ohio records and parties’ service lists should be revised accordingly.  All other attorneys listed from McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC should remain as is.
						Respectfully submitted,



						/s/ Matthew R. Pritchard			
						Samuel C. Randazzo
						Frank P. Darr
						Matthew R. Pritchard
Joseph E. Oliker
						McNees Wallace & Nurick
						Fifth Third Center
						21 East State Street, Suite 1700
						Columbus, OH  43215
						Telephone:  (614) 719-2855
						Facsimile:  (614) 469-4653
						sam@mwncmh.com	
						fdarr@mwncmh.com	
mpritchard@mwncmh.com
joliker@mwncmh.com




On Behalf of Industrial Energy Users-Ohio
{C30540: }
{C30540: }
{C42549: }
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Appearance of Counsel for Industrial Energy Users-Ohio, has been served this 13th day of January 2014, via first class mail, postage prepaid upon the parties listed below.

[bookmark: _GoBack]							/s/ Matthew R. Pritchard			
							Matthew R. Pritchard


Steven T. Nourse
Matthew J. Satterwhite
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Columbus, OH  43215
stnourse@aep.com 
mjsatterwhite@aep.com

Daniel R. Conway
Porter Wright Morris & Arthur
Huntington Center
41 S. High Street
Columbus, OH  43215
dconway@porterwright.com 

ON BEHALF OF OHIO POWER COMPANY AND COLUMBUS SOUTHERN POWER COMPANY

Terry L. Etter, Counsel of Record
Assistant Consumers’ Counsel
Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800
Columbus, OH  43215-3485
etter@occ.state.oh.us 

ON BEHALF OF THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL


John J. Kulewicz 
M. Howard Petricoff 
Stephen M. Howard 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street
P.O. Box 1008
Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008
jjkulewicz@vorys.com
mhpetricoff@vorys.com
smhoward@vorys.com

ON BEHALF OF BUCKINGHAM COAL COMPANY

Emma F. Hand, Counsel of Record
Thomas Millar
Arthur Beeman
SNR Denton LLP
1301 K Street NW
Suite 600, East Tower
Washington, DC  2005
Emma.hand@snrdenton.com
Arthur.beeman@dnrdenton.com
Thomas.millar@snrdenton.com

ON BEHALF OF ORMET PRIMARY ALUMINUM CORPORATION


William Wright
Assistant Attorney General 
Section Chief, Public Utilities Section
180 East Broad Street, 12th Floor
Columbus, OH  43215
william.wright@puc.state.oh.us

ON BEHALF OF THE STAFF OF THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

Sarah Parrot
Greta See
Attorney Examiners
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad Street
Columbus, OH  43215-3793
sarah.parrot@puc.state.oh.us
Greta.See@puc.state.oh.us

ATTORNEY EXAMINERS

